@NAUT".US
XPL OAD

e
TRICEP EXTENSION (W

LEG PRESS

SEATED DIP

SEATED CALF ~

LEG EXTENSION

aonNauTiLus XPLoAD

LEG EXTENSION

PARTS AND SERVICE ) 709 Powerhouse Road > Independence, SERIAL #

VA 24348

PARTS DIAGRAM

REVISED:
March 23, 2006

19-5228

through

P3LE P3 LEG EXTENSION

COMP# COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
...BSF335....PLATE LOADED LE BASEFRAME ASSY
...P3LE MOVEMENT ARM
HANDLE BAR ASSEMBLY
...SEAT FRAME BACK ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT ARM ASSY

......SEAT FRAME BACK ASSEMBLY

...BOLT HH5 3/8 X 2 1/2

60....BOLT HH5 3/8 X 3

...BOLT HH5 1/2 X1 1/2
..BOLTHH51/2X 3
...BOLT HH51/2 X 31/2
...BOLT HH51/2 X 6 1/2
...BOLT HH5 5/8 X 4 1/2
...BOLT HH5 5/8 X 5 1/2
...BOLT HH5 5/8 X 8 5/8 CUT-OFF
...1/4-28 x 1/4 SET SCREW
..NUTNTE 3/8
..NUTNTE 1/2
..NUT NTE 5/8
...WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE
... 112 INT LOK WASHER
...3/8 INT LOK WASHER
...SNAP RING 1.875 ID BASIC EXTERNAL 51-187
...13/4 LOCK COLLARS
...PIVOT SPACER 3/4 X 11 GATUBE 51/2L
...TOP SEAT BACK LINKAGE
...BOTTOM SEAT BACK LINKAGE
...BEARING SLEEVE 10D X 5 15/16 L
...BEARING CUPS W/ MOLDED BEARING
...BEARING SPACERS
...WEIGHT TUBE 17/8 X .25W X 22"L. DOUBLE ENDED
32...07-9738 ..CONTROL LINK 1/2X 2 1/2 CRF X 14" L
33085096 .. NYLON SLEEVE 510 1D X 5/8 X 13/16 L
34...109-1004 ...1/2 X 3" CLOSED END GRIP (YELLOW)
35...09-9530 ...GRIP RING .905 ID ALUMINUM
35A..09-9175...PVC CHANNEL 2" W. X 10" L.
36....09-1115....HAND GRIP FOAM 7/8 X 8 1/2 OPEN END
37...009-2040 ...1 1/2 X 2 FRAME PLUG
38...009-2060 ...1 1/2 X 3 X 11 GA. FRAME PLUG
39....09-3055 ...2 x 4 x 11 GAFRAME PLUG
40....09-3064 ...HOLE PLUG 1/2 DIAWHITE
41...09-3072 ... HOLE PLUG 3/8 DIA BLACK
42...109-3080 ... HOLE PLUG, BLACK
43...09-3091 ...HOLE PLUG YELLOW
44 ..09-4064 ..WT HORN DONUT, 1.875 ID X 3/4 X 3" OD RUBBER
45...109:4077 .. BEARING 3/4 ID X 1 1/2 SQUARE
46....09-5010 ...DOCK BUMPER
47 ...09:5030 ...FOOTPAD MOLDED ROUND
48....09-5045 ...FOOTPAD RECT (NE!
48A..09-8025 ..CAP END RED, 1" ID X 1/2" LONG

SoweNOIRWN

COMP# COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
099560 ...GRIP CAP .905 ID ALUMINUM

101060 . EXTENSION SPRING

05-5105 ...1/2 ID IGUS BUSHING

...42:1026 .. KEEP HANDS AWAY  (YELLOW)
....12-1380 ...INSPECTION STICKER DECAL
....12-1185...NAUTILUS LOGO DECAL
..12-5366 ...INSTRUCTIONAL PLACARD P3LE
....12-1167....DECAL SEAT ADJ. (1- 6

..19-1014 ...2" W. X 10" L. DOUBLE SIDE TAPE
....19-1291 ... DECAL SERIAL# BAR CODE
....19-5228 ...PARTS DIAGRAM P3LE
...40-7167 ...BAG 50 X 46 X 86 X .002 THICK
...91-999 .....PAINT POWDER
...UP720......BACK PAD SLIPCOVER
....UP8430....SEAT BACK PAD

....UP8440...LEG EXTENSION SEAT BOTTOM PAD
...UP8442... SEAT BOTTOM SLIPCOVER

..ROLLER PAD

WEIGHT STORAGE PARTS KIT (P3LCP, P3LE)
....07-9671 ... WEIGHT STORAGE PIN 1 1/4 DIA CR X 22" LONG ZINC
....07-9703 .. WEIGHT STORAGE PIN 1 1/4 DIACR X 16 1/4" LONG
...0B7010 ..PINROLL 1/4 X 1
....09-4000 ...P3 NUMBER PLUG 5 Ib
....09-4001 ...P3 NUMBER PLUG 101b
....09-4002 ...P3 NUMBER PLUG 25Ib
....08-4003 ...P3 NUMBER PLUG 45 b
...00-4066 ..WEIGHT STORAGE, 1 1/4 ID X 3/4 X 3" OD RUBBER



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10566&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12622&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1077&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1487&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1421&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1499&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1203&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1602&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1182&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1123&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10635&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253-696&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253-695&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253-697&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10038&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NP105&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

® 09-3064 7/16' HOLE PLUG
) 08:3068 1-1/4” HOLE PLUG
@ {(USED WITHOUT WEIGHT

0 STORAGE PIN KIT)

T GINAUTILUS

|21 RED: PAINTED ITEMS
____Trollies / Machine

ve __ P3LE
LEG EXTENSION
Nautilus Parts Diagram



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10805&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

